

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.1

SECTION III-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s).7100-7101/2013

SADHU BAJARANGDAS NARBHERAMBHAI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

[ONLY IA No. 82378/2026 IS LISTED UNDER THIS ITEM]
IA No. 82378/2026 - EARLY HEARING APPLICATION

Date : 24-04-2026 This I.A. was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JOYMALYA BAGCHI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIPUL M. PANCHOLI

For Appellant(s) : Mrs. Sumita Ray, AOR
Mr. Viral Salot, Adv.
Ms. Disha Ray, Adv.
Mr. Anurag Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Vanshika Singh, Adv.
Mr. Piyush Wadhwa, Adv.
Ms. Vriddhi Bhatt, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :Ms. Deepanwita Priyanka, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

IA No. 82378/2026

1. List the appeal for hearing during the partial Court working days.
2. IA No. 82378/2026 stands allowed accordingly.

(ARJUN BISHT)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(PREETHI DILEEP KUMAR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR