

ITEM NO.103

COURT NO.1

SECTION III-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 7100-7101/2013

SADHU BAJARANGDAS NARBHERAMBHAI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 7102-7103/2013 (III-B)

Date : 18-06-2026 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE V. MOHANA

(PARTIAL COURT WORKING DAYS BENCH)

For Appellant(s) : Mrs. Sumita Ray, AOR
Ms. Disha Ray, Adv.
Mr. Anurag Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Vanshika Singh, Adv.
Ms. Vriddhi Bhatt, Adv.

For Respondent(s) : Ms. Deepanwita Priyanka, AOR
Mr. S. Biswal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In view of letter seeking adjournment circulated on behalf of
learned counsel for the appellant, list on 06.08.2026.

(NITIN TALREJA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(PREETHI DILEEP KUMAR)
DEPUTY REGISTRAR